Cost per space will be one thousand dollars ($1,000). 

24. Weekday opening/closing cost will be one thousand dollars ($1,000). 

25. Weekday cremation burial open/closing cost will be six hundred dollars ($600). 

26. Weekends/holidays opening/closing one thousand two hundred fifty dollars ($1,250). 
Weekend cremation burial opening/closing is seven hundred fifty dollars ($750). 
Families which have already paid opening and closing costs opting a weekend/holiday 
burial will be responsible for the balance due of ($250) for a prepaid traditional or ($150)